5.9
Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
†  RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
Shielded, SMT Power Inductors
Special Features

**  Rms current to cause 15 °C temperature rise
PM3316S Series
Part
Number
L (µH)
± 20 %
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
l, sat.*
(A)
l, rms**
(A)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM3316S-1R0M-RC 1.0 0.021 5.6 5.0
SRR1005
PM3316S-1R5M-RC 1.5 0.022 5.2 4.5
PM3316S-2R2M-RC 2.2 0.032 5.0 3.8
PM3316S-3R3M-RC 3.3 0.039 3.9 3.3
PM3316S-4R7M-RC 4.7 0.054 3.2 2.7
PM3316S-6R8M-RC 6.8 0.075 2.8 2.2
PM3316S-100M-RC 10 0.101 2.4 2.0
PM3316S-150M-RC 15 0.15 2.0 1.5
PM3316S-220M-RC 22 0.207 1.6 1.3
PM3316S-330M-RC 33 0.334 1.4 1.1
PM3316S-470M-RC 47 0.472 1.0 0.8
Pad layout
Dimensions: mm
9.5
13.0